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2021 IHSA Class 2A Girls Soccer Tournament 
Hoffman Estates and Fremd High Schools 

June 18-19, 2021 

 
Match #1 

 
 
Scoring by Halves 1 2 OT1 OT2 PK Total 

Joliet (Catholic Academy)  
Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep))  
 
 Shots Shots 
Joliet (Catholic Academy) On Off G A CK F 

1 Mary Pietras  
2 Natalie D'Andrea  
3 Lexi Mikuska  
4 Laney Czerkies  
5 Kate Gerdes  
6 Ella Dwyer  
7 Kendall McLeod  
8 Brynn Higgins  
9 Sophia Aeillo  
11 Alaina Wildenradt  
13 Breanna Ciemny  
14 Samantha Beckman  
16 Emma Gruber  
17 Kate Durkin  
18 Izzy Horkey  
19 Betsey Kennedy  
20 Morgan Furmaniak  
21 Kaylie Troha  
22 Kailyn Terry  
23 Abby Pasternak  
25 Claire O'Donnell  
26 Emy Diaz  
99 Faith PietrasTOTALS  
 
 Shots Shots 
Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) On Off G A CK F 

1 Darcy Schoen  
2 Molly Pultz  
3 Shannon Rydz  
4 Valeria Fernandez  
5 Cameron Shutt  
6 Mia Cadichon  
7 Leah Allgeretti  
8 Santana Berhalter  
9 Eloise Barnett  
10 Lauryn Redd  
11 Adrian Williams  
12 Emma Connolly  
13 Rose Sullivan  
14 Emma Penner  
15 Angelina Tomassini  
16 Maeve OMeara  
17 Kate Abdo  
18 Claire Radecki  
19 Elizabeth Nauman  
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20 Elizabeth Doherty  
21 Lauren Tiemann  
22 Ella Lee  
23 Olivia Norville  
24 Sydney De La Fuente   
TOTALS  
 
 
SCORING SUMMARY 
 
Goals: 
1st Half --  
2nd Half --  
1st OT: 
2nd OT: 
Penalty Kick Attempts (in order)--  
 
Saves:  
Yellow Cards:  
Red Cards:  
 
Weather:  
Officials:  
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2021 IHSA Class 2A Girls Soccer Tournament 
Hoffman Estates and Fremd High Schools 

June 18-19, 2021 

 
Match #2 

 
 
Scoring by Halves 1 2 OT1 OT2 PK Total 

Arlington Heights (St. Viator)  
Troy (Triad)  
 
 Shots Shots 
Arlington Heights (St. Viator) On Off G A CK F 

0 Reanne Valera  
1 Lilly Collins  
2 Allison Konopka  
3 Emilie Doersching  
5 Sydney Grant  
7 Gabby Brown  
8 Emma Ziebka  
10 Laila Azari  
11 Molly Craig  
12 Kathryn Waters  
13 Callie Mulligan  
14 Colleen Murphy  
15 Jordan Imhoff  
17 Caroline Sexton  
18 Taylor Brakett  
19 Zophie Perez  
21 Joey Westerkamp  
22 Sydney Styger  
31 Megan McLaughlin  
50 Bella Scheidecker  
99 Emily Rasher  
TOTALS  
 
 Shots Shots 
Troy (Triad) On Off G A CK F 

0 Kendall Chigas  
0 Reagan Chigas  
3 Avery Bohnenstiehl  
4 Maddie Milligan  
5 Gabbie Wood  
6 Ana Keller  
7 Gracie Giacoletto  
8 Kinlee Lippert  
9 Laney Harshany  
10 Kylie Mazur  
11 Macy Mell  
12 Carson Bohnenstiehl  
13 Gina Catanzaro  
14 Ezra Wilder  
15 Emily Rosenthal  
16 Savannah Stauffer  
18 Jackie Barkus  
19 Breanna Zurek  
22 Brynn Presley  
23 Abby Schaft  



 4 

24 Desiree Hensiek  
25 Karen Speer  
26 Caty Burton  
27 Hannah Sparks  
30 Grace Cawvey   
TOTALS  
 
 
SCORING SUMMARY 
 
Goals: 
1st Half --  
2nd Half --  
1st OT: 
2nd OT: 
Penalty Kick Attempts (in order)--  
 
Saves:  
Yellow Cards:  
Red Cards:  
 
Weather:  
Officials:  
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2021 IHSA Class 2A Girls Soccer Tournament 
Hoffman Estates and Fremd High Schools 

June 18-19, 2021 

 
Match #3 

 
Scoring by Halves 1 2 OT1 OT2 PK Total 

Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 1 0 - - - 1 
Arlington Heights (St. Viator) 2 3 - - - 5  
 
 Shots Shots 
Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) On Off G A CK F 

1 Darcy Schoen 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Molly Pultz 0 1 0 0 0 0 
3 Shannon Rydz 2 0 0 1 0 0 
4 Valeria Fernandez - - - - - - 
5 Cameron Shutt 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 Mia Cadichon 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 Leah Allgeretti - - - - - - 
8 Santana Berhalter 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 Eloise Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 1 
10 Lauryn Redd - - - - - - 
11 Adrian Williams 0 2 0 0 0 0 
12 Emma Connolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Rose Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 Emma Penner 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Angelina Tomassini 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Maeve OMeara 0 1 0 0 0 0 
17 Kate Abdo 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Claire Radecki 1 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Elizabeth Nauman 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Elizabeth Doherty 0 0 0 0 1 0 
21 Lauren Tiemann 1 0 1 0 0 3 
22 Ella Lee - - - - - - 
23 Olivia Norville - - - - - - 
24 Sydney De La Fuente- - - - - - - 
 
TOTALS 4 4 1 1 1 4 
 
 Shots Shots 
Arlington Heights (St. Viator) On Off G A CK F 

0 Reanne Valera 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1 Lilly Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Allison Konopka 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 Emilie Doersching 1 0 1 1 0 0 
5 Sydney Grant 1 0 0 1 0 0 
7 Gabby Brown 1 0 1 1 0 0 
8 Emma Ziebka 0 0 0 0 0 0 
10 Laila Azari 0 0 0 0 0 1 
11 Molly Craig 1 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Kathryn Waters 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Callie Mulligan 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 Colleen Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Jordan Imhoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 Caroline Sexton 3 0 3 1 0 3 
18 Taylor Brakett 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Zophie Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 Joey Westerkamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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22 Sydney Styger 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 Megan McLaughlin 0 1 0 0 0 0 
50 Bella Scheidecker 0 0 0 0 0 0 
99 Emily Rasher 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 
TOTALS 7 1 5 4 0 4 
  
 
  
 
 
SCORING SUMMARY 
 
Goals: 
1st Half -- (St. Ignatius College Prep) # 21 Lauren Tiemann assisted by #6 Mia Cadichon @ 
27:37, St Viator # 7 Gabby Brown assisted by # 17 Caroline Sexton # 30:30, St Viator #17 
Caroline Sexton assisted by # 3 Emilie Doersching@ 38:52,  
2nd Half -- St Viator #17 Caroline Sexton assisted by # 3 Emilie Doersching @ 42:41, St Viator 
#17 Caroline Sexton @ 53:12, St. Viator # 7 Gabby Brown assisted by # 7 Gabby Brown @ 77:58 
1st OT: 
2nd OT: 
Penalty Kick Attempts (in order)--  
 
Saves: (St. Ignatius College Prep) # 1 Darcy Schoen- , (St. Viator) # 1 Lilly Collins- , #0 Reanne 
Valera 
Yellow Cards:  
Red Cards:  
 
Weather: Sunny and breezy 
Officials: Scott Lichfuss-R, Hannah Shehaiber-AR1, Boris Bukovich-AR2, Trevor Falk 4th:  
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2021 IHSA Class 2A Girls Soccer Tournament 
Hoffman Estates and Fremd High Schools 

June 18-19, 2021 

 
Match #4 

 
 
 
Scoring by Halves 1 2 OT1 OT2 PK Total  

xx 
yy 
 Shots Shots 
xx On Off G A CK F 

 
 
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 
 Shots Shots 
Arlington Heights (St. Viator) On Off G A CK F 

TOTALS      
 
 
SCORING SUMMARY 
 
Goals: 
1st Half --  
2nd Half --  
1st OT: 
2nd OT: 
Penalty Kick Attempts (in order)--  
 
Saves: Yellow Cards:  
Red Cards:  
 
Weather: Officials:  
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ROSTERS 
 
 
 
Joliet (Catholic Academy) 
 
1 Mary Pietras  
2 Natalie D'Andrea  
3 Lexi Mikuska  
4 Laney Czerkies  
5 Kate Gerdes  
6 Ella Dwyer  
7 Kendall McLeod  
8 Brynn Higgins  
9 Sophia Aeillo  
11 Alaina Wildenradt  
13 Breanna Ciemny  
14 Samantha Beckman  
16 Emma Gruber  
17 Kate Durkin  
18 Izzy Horkey  
19 Betsey Kennedy  
20 Morgan Furmaniak  
21 Kaylie Troha  
22 Kailyn Terry  
23 Abby Pasternak  
25 Claire O'Donnell  
26 Emy Diaz  
99 Faith Pietras  
 
 
Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 
 
1 Darcy Schoen  
2 Molly Pultz  
3 Shannon Rydz  
4 Valeria Fernandez  
5 Cameron Shutt  
6 Mia Cadichon  
7 Leah Allgeretti  
8 Santana Berhalter  
9 Eloise Barnett  
10 Lauryn Redd  
11 Adrian Williams  
12 Emma Connolly  
13 Rose Sullivan  
14 Emma Penner  
15 Angelina Tomassini  
16 Maeve OMeara  
17 Kate Abdo  
18 Claire Radecki  
19 Elizabeth Nauman  
20 Elizabeth Doherty  
21 Lauren Tiemann  
22 Ella Lee  
23 Olivia Norville  
24 Sydney De La Fuente  
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Arlington Heights (St. Viator) 
 
0 Reanne Valera  
1 Lilly Collins  
2 Allison Konopka  
3 Emilie Doersching  
5 Sydney Grant  
7 Gabby Brown  
8 Emma Ziebka  
10 Laila Azari  
11 Molly Craig  
12 Kathryn Waters  
13 Callie Mulligan  
14 Colleen Murphy  
15 Jordan Imhoff  
17 Caroline Sexton  
18 Taylor Brakett  
19 Zophie Perez  
21 Joey Westerkamp  
22 Sydney Styger  
31 Megan McLaughlin  
50 Bella Scheidecker  
99 Emily Rasher  
 
 
Troy (Triad) 
 
0 Kendall Chigas  
0 Reagan Chigas  
3 Avery Bohnenstiehl  
4 Maddie Milligan  
5 Gabbie Wood  
6 Ana Keller  
7 Gracie Giacoletto  
8 Kinlee Lippert  
9 Laney Harshany  
10 Kylie Mazur  
11 Macy Mell  
12 Carson Bohnenstiehl  
13 Gina Catanzaro  
14 Ezra Wilder  
15 Emily Rosenthal  
16 Savannah Stauffer  
18 Jackie Barkus  
19 Breanna Zurek  
22 Brynn Presley  
23 Abby Schaft  
24 Desiree Hensiek  
25 Karen Speer  
26 Caty Burton  
27 Hannah Sparks  
30 Grace Cawvey   


